## **RESOLUTION NO. 1-10**

RESOLUTION TO DESIGNATE AN OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE GREAT NORTHWEST WHOLESALE WATER COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, the City of King City, Missouri, is a member of the Great Northwest Wholesale Water Commission and has executed a Joint contract with the same; and

WHEREAS, the Great Northwest Wholesale Water Commission requires each of its' members to designate an Official Representative and an Alternate Representative to represent the member on the full Board of Directors of the Great Northwest Wholesale Water Commission; and

WHEREAS, the City of King City, Missouri, wishes to designate an Official Representative and an Alternate Representative by position.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of King City, Missouri, that the Mayor is hereby appointed as the Official Representative to the Board of Directors of the Great Northwest Wholesale Water Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the member of the Board of Aldermen, to be chosen by the Mayor, shall serve as Alternate Representative to the Board of Directors of the Great Northwest Wholesale Water Commission.

This Resolution was passed and approved by the Board of Aldermen of the City of King City, Missouri, this 12<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2010.

Harley D. Weddle

ATTEST:

Janet Smith, City Clerk